mutually acknowledged, it is agreed as follows: 

1) RECITALS:  The recitals are hereby incorporated herein by this reference. 

2) COMPENSATION:  Purchaser shall, subject to the terms and conditions 

hereinafter provided, pay to the Seller the sum of EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 

DOLLARS ($85,000.00 hereinafter referred to as the “Purchase Price”) for 0.85 acres of 

certified wetland credits in the Wetland Bank. The Purchase Price is derived from the unit cost of 

$100,000 per certified wetland credit/acre.  The Purchase Price shall be paid in the following